# 0 76632

# <del>-</del>СН \$40.0

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Martin C. Boire		03/31/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Support Our Troops, Inc.	
Street Address:	595-J W. Granada Blvd.	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	
Entity Type:	Non Profit Corporation: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76632590		SUPPORT OUR TROOPS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)625-7001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-625-7000

Email: stevan@aplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Stevan Lieberman

Address Line 1: 2141 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Ste C-2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0865/37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stevan Lieberman
Signature:	/Stevan Lieberman/
Date:	05/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0269

900048899

Total Attachments: 4
source=Signed Martin Boire Assignment#page1.tif
source=Signed Boire Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif
source=Signed POA#page1.tif
source=Signed POA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0270

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Martin C. Boire, whose principal place of business is located at 595-J W. Granada Blvd, Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Support Our Troops, Inc. a non-profit Florida corporation whose principal place of business is 595-J W. Granada Blvd, Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is using the mark SUPPORT OUR TROOPS for the goods listed in Application Serial No. 76/632590 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark") which is currently pending; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified applications for registration and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Martin C. Boire (Assignor) has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_2006.

MARTIN C. BOIRE

By: Martin C. Boire

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

State: County of:

FLORIDA VOLUSIA

On this day of of 2006, before me came of CBore to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

CONFITE REYNOLDS

Configuration of State of Florida

Configuration of State of Sta